

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

State: TN
County: SEVIER
FOOTHILLS PARKWAY

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: P.Schaad/J. Lowe
Date: 07/31/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 8/13/07

Contract Awarded to: Charles Blalock & Sons Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Charles Blalock & Sons, inc. P. O. Box 4750 Sevierville, TN 37864-4750	6,257,793.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,449,587.30	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	ALL	670,000.00	670,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		490,000.00	490,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	ALL	175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56,000.00	56,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	ALL	141,000.00	141,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	300	12.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,500.00
15706-0200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
15706-1400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE D			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	1,300.00
20301-0200	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOULDERS			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	900.00
20301-1000	EACH	REMOVAL OF FRAME AND GRATE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		435.00	1,305.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,600.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	175	100.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-1400	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,145	16.00	18,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	5,725.00
20302-1600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY (Rubble)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	15	75.00	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	200	50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,750	12.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	19,250.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	12,000	2.75	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	60,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	700	35.00	24,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (SLOPE)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,000	90.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		173.00	173,000.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	460	20.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,610.00
20426-2000	CUYD	DITCH, EXCAVATION BY HAND			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,000.00
20701-1300	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	600	8.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	350	20.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,200.00
25102-2000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	25	100.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
25102-3000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	50	100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
25102-4000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	340	80.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	59,500.00
26101-0000	LNFT	ROCK DOWEL			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	120	100.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	21,600.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	10	100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	21,070	4.70	99,029.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.10	86,387.00
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2,150	45.00	96,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	77,400.00
40201-0100	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING A			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2,100	132.50	278,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		71.00	149,100.00
40201-0700	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING C			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	160	92.50	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		68.00	10,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201-1300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING E			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	10,250	75.50	773,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		69.00	707,250.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	50	200.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		263.00	13,150.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	120,000	2.75	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.05	366,000.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2,470	4.00	9,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	11,115.00
41301-0800	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	3,950	6.00	23,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	17,775.00
41301-1200	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 5-INCH DEPTH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	200	11.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	1,500.00
41501-0000	SQYD	PAVING GEOTEXTILE (TYPE VI)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2,300	5.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	13,800.00
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,800	60.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		103.50	186,300.00
42903-0000	SQYD	ULTRA-THIN BONDED WEARING COURSE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	124,000	9.95	1,233,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.15	1,134,600.00
55207-0000	LPSM	REPAIR CONCRETE (BRIDGE GIRDER REPAIR)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	ALL	25,500.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55503-0000	LNFT	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	520	265.00	137,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		184.00	95,680.00
55506-0000	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL (TUNNEL ENTRANCE ARMOR)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	3,300.00
55506-0100	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL, SCUPPER EXTENSION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	3,300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	840.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	168	200.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	10,920.00
60403-0900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	7,200.00
60409-0700	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 6A			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
60515-0400	EACH	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, 6-INCH (TUNNEL DRAINAGE CHASE OUTLET PIPE CLEANOUT)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	16,500.00
60526-0000	LNFT	DRAINAGE CHASE (SYSTEM)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	300	430.00	129,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	330,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	42	1,200.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,030.00	85,260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60705-0000	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
60706-0000	EACH	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (TUNNEL DRAINAGE CHASE)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	23	1,350.00	31,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	3,335.00
60707-0300	LNFT	LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	439	165.00	72,435.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		138.00	60,582.00
60707-0500	LNFT	LINING 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	349	180.00	62,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		162.00	56,538.00
60707-0600	LNFT	LINING 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	44	210.00	9,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	8,360.00
60708-0000	EACH	CONCRETE PIPE JOINT REPAIR (GROUT)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	32	250.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	640.00
60709-0000	LNFT	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IN PLACE (TUNNEL OUTLET DRAIN)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,770	13.50	23,895.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,310.00
60710-1500	LNFT	INVERT LINING, 66-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	55	300.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,300.00
60710-1600	LNFT	INVERT LINING, 72-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	218	270.00	58,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	13,080.00
60801-0200	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	7	350.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	1,015.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60801-0500	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	10	300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
60815-0200	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	38	200.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,280.00
60815-0500	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	534	50.00	26,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	18,690.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	50	150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
61102-2700	LNFT	4-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	10	75.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	200.00
61701-3900	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTA			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2,090	90.00	188,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	160,930.00
61709-2000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET, RAIL SECTION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1	1,700.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
61901-1800	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 60-INCH HEIGHT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	286	50.00	14,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	15,730.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
62011-0500	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,900.00	4,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		9	1,500.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	4,950.00
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (MEDIAN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		108	500.00	54,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			145.00	15,660.00
62028-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		8	7,000.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	28,000.00
62028-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL (DOUBLE 42-INCH WITH CONCRETE FOOTING)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		1	22,000.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,300.00	4,300.00
62030-0000	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		250	15.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	5,000.00
62101-0000	EACH	MONUMENT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		2	250.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	500.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		8.0	4,200.00	33,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	32,000.00
62516-3000	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		711	7.00	4,977.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	17,775.00
62901-0500	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		11,750	4.10	48,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	35,250.00
62901-1100	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		60	5.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM (FLIP DOWN, STROBE LIGHT, BATTERY)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	5,200.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM (UNIGUIDE)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,200	65.00	78,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	66,000.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,280	42.00	53,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	58,880.00
63313-1000	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	9,100	0.25	2,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	18,200.00
63401-2300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID (POLYUREA)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	92,500	1.00	92,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	92,500.00
63401-2400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, BROKEN (POLYUREA)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	50,000	0.30	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	17,500.00
63405-2900	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, TURN ARROW			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	17	180.00	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,870.00
63405-2950	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT ARROW			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	41	175.00	7,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,510.00
63405-3000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	220.00
63502-0200	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	3	700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
63502-0900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	50	30.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	30	30.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,350.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	200	90.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	212	90.00	19,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	11,660.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	28	150.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	4,060.00
63502-1900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHADOW VEHICLE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	22,500.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	40,000.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	50,000.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	1,600	35.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	64,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	136,000	0.30	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	20,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		1,700	31.00	52,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	25,500.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		200	15.60	3,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.60	3,120.00
63601-2000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, LIGHTING (TUNNEL LIGHTING SYSTEM REHABILITATION)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14,700.00	14,700.00
63612-0000	EACH	LUMINAIRE (HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		339	28.00	9,492.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			82.70	28,035.30
63612-0100	EACH	LUMINAIRE, TYPE A			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,150.00	5,750.00
63612-0200	EACH	LUMINAIRE, TYPE B			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		15	2,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,150.00	17,250.00
63708-0000	MO	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		16	300.00	4,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	1,360.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.		7	1,500.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - BASE SCHEDULE

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Charles Blalock & Sons, inc.	6,257,793.00	6,257,793.00	

The apparent low bidder is 15 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

State: TN
County: SEVIER
FOOTHILLS PARKWAY

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: P.Schaad/J. Lowe
Date: 07/31/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 8/13/07

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. P. O. Box 4750 Sevierville, TN 37864-4750	305,045.00	
Engineer's Estimate	274,445.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24,000.00	24,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	ALL	19,000.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	ALL	18,500.00	18,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12	125.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00
20301-3400	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	8	150.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	160.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	30	40.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	105.00
20701-1300	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	33	15.00	495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	330.00
25102-4000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	31	150.00	4,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	5,425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,000	8.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,000.00
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	75	65.00	4,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,625.00
40201-1300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING E			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	412	95.00	39,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		68.00	28,016.00
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,431	65.00	93,015.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		102.00	145,962.00
42903-0000	SQYD	ULTRA-THIN BONDED WEARING COURSE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	588	25.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	5,292.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	44	250.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,860.00
60403-0900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
60801-0500	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	23	300.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,300.00
60815-0500	SQYD	RECONDITION PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	44	200.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	8	150.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	600.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
62030-0000	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	50	22.50	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.5	7,000.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	2,000.00
62901-0500	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	575	8.00	4,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,725.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM (UNIGUIDE)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	50	90.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	2,750.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	75	75.00	5,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,375.00
63401-2300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID (POLYUREA)			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	9,000	1.10	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	9,000.00
63502-0900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	41	30.00	1,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,230.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	4	90.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	220.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		150	35.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	2,250.00
63506-0500	HOOR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		50	15.60	780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.60	780.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA-FOOT 15A32

Project Name: PRA-FOOT 15A32 - OPTION 1

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	305,045.00	305,045.00	

The apparent low bidder is 11 % above the engineer's estimate.